
Account Types & Salient Features
This information is accurate as of the date above. Services, fees and profit rates may change on monthly/biannually basis. For 
updated fees/charges, you may visit our website or visit our branches.

Key Fact Sheet

Islamic CurrentAccount
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(www.hbl.com)

Particular

Currency

Account Maintenance Fee

Is profit paid on account

Profit Payment Frequency

Indicative Profit Rate (%)

To open

Provide example

Premature/Early Encashment/ 
Withdrawal Fee

Service Charges
IMPORTANT: This is a list of the main service charges for this account. It does not include all charges. You can find a full list at HBL Islamic 
branches or our website www.hbl.com. Please note that all Bank charges are exclusive of applicable taxes.

To keep

Minimum Balance
for Account

Islamic

0

0

0

No

0

0

0

0

USD, EUR, 
and GBP

Islamic Current 
Account - 

Foreign 
Currency 

0

0

No

0

0

0

0

5,000

PKR

Islamic Current 
Account

1,000

0

0

No

0

0

0

0

PKR

Islamic Basic 
Banking

Account - 
Current

100

0

0

No

0

0

0

0

PKR

Islamic Asaan 
Account - 
Current

HBLwww.hbl.com

Habib Bank Limited,
_____________________Branch.

Date

IMPORTANT: Read this document carefully if you are considering opening a new account. It is available in English and Urdu. You 
may also use this document to compare different accounts offered by other banks. You have the right to receive KFS from other 
banks for comparison.
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Services

Cash Transaction

SMS Alerts

Cheque Book

Modes

ADC/Digital

Islamic

PayPak

Debit Cards

ATM

Inter-city

Other Bank ATM

Intra-city

Own ATM
withdrawal

PayPak Chip

Visa Chip

Mastercard Gold

UnionPay Chip

Visa Chip USD

Mastercard Titanium

Mastercard World

Issuance

Stop Payment 

Loose Cheque

Clearing

For other transactions

Remittance
(Local)

Remittance
Foreign

Statement of
Account

Banker Cheque/ 
Pay Order

Foreign Demand
Draft

Wire Transfer

Annual

Half-yearly

Duplicate

Islamic Basic
Banking

Account -
Current

0

350

0

0

18.75

85

85

0

1,000

1,600

 1,000

2,400

1,500 

2,300

 10,000 

PKR 450

N/A

N/A

PKR 15 per leaf

450

N/A

0

375

0

0

N/A

Islamic Asaan
Account -
Current

0

350

0

0

18.75

85

85

 Issuance PKR 0 
Annual PKR 1,000

 Issuance PKR 0 
Annual PKR 1,000 

 Issuance PKR 0 
Annual PKR 1,600  

 1,000 

 2,400 

 1,500 

 Issuance PKR 0
Annual PKR 2,300

 10,000 

PKR 450

N/A

N/A

1000
0

1,000
0

1,600
0

2,300
0

PKR 15 per leaf

450

0

N/A

375

0

0

N/A

Islamic Current 
Account - 

Foreign 
Currency 

0

350

0

0

18.75

85

85

USD 12

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

PKR 15 per leaf

12

USD 12
12

0

N/A

0.25% or minimum 750 + 
500 SWIFT Charges

0.25% or minimum 1,000 + 
500 SWIFT Charges

500 +
0.25%750

0

0

500 +
0.25%1,000

0

350

0

0

18.75

85

85

PKR 450/USD 12

1,000

1,000

1,600 

1,000 

 2,400 

 1,500

2,300

 10,000

N/A

N/A

PKR 15 per leaf

12/ 450

0

375

0.25% or minimum 750 + 
500 SWIFT Charges

N/A

500 +
0.25%750

0

0

Islamic Current
Account

Mastercard
Dolmen

Discount Card



Fund Transfer

Digital Banking

Clearing

Closure of Account

ADC/Digital
Channels

Others

Customer Request 

Normal 

Internet Banking
Subscription 
(onetime & 

annual)

Mobile Banking
Subscription 
(onetime & 

annual)

Inter-city 

Same Day

Services Modes

Islamic

0

0

0

0

0

400

500

0

Islamic Current 
Account - 

Foreign 
Currency 

0

0

0

0

0

400

500

0

Islamic Asaan
Account -
Current

0

0

0

0

0

400

500

0

Islamic Basic
Banking

Account -
Current

Requirements to open an account: To open the account you will need to satisfy 
some identification requirements as per regulatory instructions and Bank’s internal 
policies. These may include providing documents and information to verify your 
identity. Such information may be required on a periodic basis. Please ask us for 
more details by visiting any of our branch for more details, call 111-111-425 HBL 24 
hours Phone Banking or visit www.hbl.com for more information.

Cheque Bounce: Dishonouring of cheques is a criminal offence under Section 489-F 
of the Pakistan Penal Code of 1860 and Section 20 of the Financial Institutions 
(Recoveries Of Finance) Ordinance of 2001; and is subject to a criminal trial in 
Pakistan. Accordingly, you should be writing cheques with utmost prudence. 

Safe Custody: Safe custody of access tools to your account like ATM cards, PINs, 
cheques, e-banking usernames, passwords; other personal information (such as 
DOB, Mother’s Maiden Name etc.) is your responsibility. Bank cannot be held 
responsible in case of a security lapse at the customer’s end. HBL never calls you to 
ask for your personal information from any number including 111-111-425. HBL will 
never ask for your sensitive information (password, debit card #, PIN, CNIC, OTP, 
CVV) via call, SMS or email. Kindly do not disclose details to anyone. Be extra 
vigilant and do not provide any sensitive information 
(PIN/password/CNIC/ATM/credit card #) over the internet, telephone, SMS email, 
or social media.

Record Updation: Always keep profiles/records updated wi th the Bank to avoid 
missing any significant communication. You can contact your relevant HBL branch 
to update your information, or call 111-111-425 HBL 24 hours Phone Banking or visit 
www.hbl.com for more details.

What happens if you do not use this account for a long period? If your account 
remains inoperative for 12 months, it will be treated as inactive/dormant. If your 
account becomes dormant, you will be unable to execute any debit transaction till 
the account is activated. To reactivate your account, you must visit parent HBL 
branch to update records and reactivate your account. Overseas customers to email 
at bio.verify@hbl.com to get guidance for reactivation of their account(s).

Unclaimed Deposits: In terms of Section 31 of Banking Companies Ordinance, 1962 
all deposits which have not been operated during the period of last ten years, except 
deposits in the name of a minor or a Government or a court of law, are surrendered 
to State Bank of Pakistan (SBP) by the relevant banks, after meeting the conditions 
as per provisions of law. The surrendered deposits can be claimed through the 
respective banks. For further information, please contact Branch Manager/Branch 
Operations Manager of your parent HBL branch.

Closing this Account: In order to close your account, please follow Bank laid down 
internal procedures, for further guidance please contact the Branch 
Manager/Branch Operations Manager of your parent HBL branch.

Please note that: 'As Per Base Account' refers to the deposit account selected in the 
deposit accounts' Key Fact Sheet. Particulars of the same account will be followed.

You Must Know

0

0

0

0

0

400

500

0

Islamic Current
Account



(Portion to be used for the post-shopping stage)

I ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIVING AND UNDERSTAND THIS KEY FACT STATEMENT

Customer Name Date

Product Chosen

Mandate of Account (Single/Joint/Either or Survivor)

Address

…

Contact No. Mobile No. Email Address

Customer Signature Signature Verified
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How can you get assistance or make a complaint?
Habib Bank Limited,
Complaint Management Unit
9th Floor, HBL Plaza,
I.I Chundrigar Road,
Karachi, Pakistan 
Helpline:  021-111-111-425
For Inquiries: customer.care@hbl.com
For Complaints: customer.complaints@hbl.com
Website: www.hbl.com 

If you are not satisfied with our response, you may contact:
If the Bank resolution is not satisfactory or there is no response provided within 45 
days, then a complaint may be filed with the Banking Mohtasib Pakistan. 
https://www.bankingmohtasib.gov.pk/complaints.php

or drop a written complaint at,
Banking Mohtasib, Pakistan
5th Floor, Shaheen Complex,
M.R. Kiyani Road, Karachi
Tel No.: 92-21-99217334-38
Email: Info@bankingmohtasib.gov.pk
Website: www.bankingmohtasib.gov.pk

��


