





Key Fact Sheet



صبيب بينك لميثر، Habib Bank Limited, Branch.

Updated on October-2021 ا كتوبر 2021 كواپ ڈيٹ ہوا

IMPORTANT: Read this document carefully if you are considering opening a new account. It is available in English and Urdu. You may also use this document to compare different accounts offered by other banks. You have the right to receive KFS from other

اہم:اگرآ پے نیاا کاؤنٹ کھولنا چاہتے ہیں تواس دستاویز کوبغور پڑھیں۔ بیانگریزی اورار دومیں دستیاب ہے۔ دوسر ہینکول کی جانب سے مختلف اکاؤنٹ کھولنا چاہتے ہیں کی جانے والی آفر کاموازنہ کرنے کے لیے بھی آپ اس دستاویز کا استعال کر سکتے ہیں۔آپ کومواز نہ کرنے کے لیے دوسرے بیکوں سے KFS وصول کرنے کاحق حاصل ہے۔

Account Types & Salient Features

This information is accurate as of the date above. Services, fees and profit rates may change on monthly/biannually basis. For updated fees/charges, you may visit our website or visit our branches.

ا کاؤنٹ کی اقسام اور نمایاں خصوصیات

بیمعلومات او پر در رخ کرده تاریخ تک درست میں ۔خدمات،فیس اور پرافٹ ریٹس ماہاند/ششاہی بنیا دوں پرتبدیل ہوسکتے ہیں۔اپ ڈیٹیڈفیس/چار جزکے لیے،آپ ہماری ویبسمائٹ (www.hbl.com) یا ہماری برانچز کا

Particular تفصیلات		Islamic اسلاک					
		Islamic Current Account اسلامک کرنٹ اکاؤنٹ	Islamic Basic Banking Account - Current اسلامک بییک بینکنگ اکاؤنٹ - کرنٹ	Islamic Asaan Account - Current اسلاکی آسان اکاؤنٹ - کرنٹ	Islamic Current Account - Foreign Currency اسلامک کرنٹ اکاؤنٹ - فارن کرٹی		
Currency	کرنی	PKR پوي	PKR پوئ	PKR پوئ	USD, EUR, and GBP امریکی ڈالر، برطانوی پاؤنڈ، پورو		
Minimum Balance for Account	To open	5,000	1,000	100	0		
	To keep کے لیے	0	0	0	0		
Account Maintenance Fee		0	0	0	0		
Is profit paid on account		No نېين	No نېين	No نېين	No نېيں		
Indicative Profit Rate (%) انڈیکٹیو پرانٹ ریٹ(%)		0	0	0	0		
Profit Payment Frequency پرافٹ پیمنٹ فریکوئیشی		0	0	0	0		
Provide example	پرانٹ «پیمنٹ فریکوئینسی فراہم کردہ مثال:	0	0	0	0		
Premature/Early Encashment/ Withdrawal Fee پری میچور/ ارلی انگیشمنٹ/ ودھڈرال فیں		0	0	0	0		

Service Charges

IMPORTANT: This is a list of the main service charges for this account. It does not include all charges. You can find a full list at HBL Islamic branches or our website www.hbl.com. Please note that all Bank charges are exclusive of applicable taxes.

ا ہم: بیاس اکا وَنٹ کے لیے مرکزی سروں چار جز کی ایک فہرست ہے۔اس میں تمام چار جزشا مل نہیں ہیں۔آپ HBL اسلا مک برانچزیا ہماری ویب سائٹ www.hbl.com سے کھمل فہرست حاصل کر سکتے ہیں۔ براه كرم نو ئ فرماني كهتمام بينك جارجز قابل اطلاق تيكس كےعلاوہ ہيں۔















Services '/³/		Islamic اسلامک				
	Modes ژځو	Islamic Current Account اسلامک کرنٹ اکاؤنٹ	Islamic Basic Banking Account - Current اسلامک بیسک بیشکنگ اکاؤنٹ - کرنٹ	Islamic Asaan Account - Current اسلاک آسان اکاؤنٹ - کرنٹ	Islamic Current Account - Foreign Currency اسلامک گرشت اکاؤنث فارن گرنی	
	Inter-city انٹرسٹی	350	350	350	350	
	Intra-city انٹراسٹی	0	0	0	0	
Cash Transaction کیش ٹرانز پیکشن	Own ATM withdrawal علام المجال المجارال	0	0	0	0	
	Other Bank ATM دوسرے بینک کا ATM	18.75	18.75	18.75	18.75	
	ADC/Digital ADC/ڈیجیٹل/ADC	0	0	0	0	
الیسایم الیس الرٹس SMS Alerts	Clearing کلیئرنگ	85	85	85	85	
	For other transactions ویگرٹرانز یکشنز کے لیے	85	85	85	85	
ژبیٹ کارژز Debit Cards	PayPak ع پاک	1,000	0	Issuance PKR 0 Annual PKR 1,000 0 ایرا سالانہ 1000روپ	N/A ئاقائل اطلاق	
	PayPak Chip پکیاک چپ	1,000	1,000	Issuance PKR 0 Annual PKR 1,000 0 ابرا مالانه 1,000 روپ	N/A ئاتابل _ا طلاق	
	Visa Chip ويزاچپ	1,600	1,600	Issuance PKR 0 Annual PKR 1,600 ای ای مالانہ 1,600 روپ	N/A ئاقائلِ اطلاق	
	Mastercard Dolmen Discount Card مامٹرکارڈڈاگرین ڈسکارڈڈاگین	1,000	1,000	1,000	N/A ئاتائې اطلاق	
	Mastercard Gold ماسٹرکارڈ گولڈ	2,400	2,400	2,400	N/A ناقابل اطلاق	
	UnionPay Chip پونین پے چپ	1,500	1,500	1,500	N/A ئا قابلِ اطلاق	
	Visa Chip USD ویزاچیه امریکی ڈالر	N/A ئاقابل اطلاق	N/A نا قابل اطلاق	N/A نا قابل اطلاق	USD 12 12 امر کی ڈالر	
	Mastercard Titanium ماسٹر کارڈ ٹائٹٹٹی	2,300	2,300	Issuance PKR 0 Annual PKR 2,300 ای ای ای این سالانہ 2,300 دویے	N/A ئاتابل اطلاق	
	Mastercard World ماسٹر کارڈ ورلٹر	10,000	10,000	10,000	N/A نا قابل اطلاق	
Cheque Book	Issuance	PKR 15 per leaf 15رویے فی صفحہ	PKR 15 per leaf 15رویے فی صفحہ	PKR 15 per leaf 15روپےفی صفحہ	PKR 15 per leaf 15روپے فی صفحہ	
چیک بگ	Stop Payment اسٹاپ پیمنٹ	9KR 450/USD 12 12/د یے/121ء کی ڈالر	ې PKR 450 پوپ پ 450	ې PKR 450 450 دو پ	¥ USD 12 12 امريكي ڈالر	
	Loose Cheque لوز چیک		N/A ئاقابل اطلاق	N/A نا قابل اطلاق	N/A نا قابل اطلاق	
Remittance (Local) رکیمیٹس (مقائی)	Banker Cheque/ Pay Order مینکر چیک/پیآ رڈر	375	375	375	N/A ئا قابلِ اطلاق	
Remittance Foreign	Foreign Demand Draft فارن ڈیمانڈ ڈرافٹ	N/A نا قابلِ اطلاق	N/A ئاقائلي اطلاق	N/A ئا تا ^{بل} اطلاق	0.25% or minimum 1,000 500 SWIFT Charges 0.25% یا کم ازگر 0.025% + 500 روپے سوئفٹ چار چز	
رىمىڭىش (غىرملكى)	Wire Transfer وانزر رانسفر	0.25% or minimum 750 + 500 SWIFT Charges أ.0.25% م ازكم 750 دو پ 500 + دو پشته مؤلندش چار برز	N/A ئاقابلِ اطلاق	N/A ئا قابلي اطلاق	0.25% or minimum 750 + 500 SWFT Charges % 0.25% یا کم اوکم 750 روپ + 500 روپ سے نفٹ چار بڑز	
Chut.	Annual سالانه	0	0	0	0	
Statement of Account اکاوُنٹ کی اشٹیٹنٹ	Half-yearly شثاہی	0	0	0	0	
	Duplicate نقل	0	0	0	0	









Services '/ ³ /	Modes १५५०	Islamic اسلاک				
		Islamic Current Account اسلامک کرنٹ اکاؤنٹ	Islamic Basic Banking Account - Current اسلامک بلیک بلیکائگ اکاؤنٹ - کرنٹ	Islamic Asaan Account - Current اسلاک آسان اکاؤنٹ - کرنٹ	Islamic Current Account - Foreign Currency اسلامک کرنٹ اکاؤنٹ فارن کرنی	
Fund Transfer	ADC/Digital Channels روریکیش چینار ADC/	0	0	0	0	
فنڈٹرانسفر	Others ریگر	0	0	0	0	
Digital Banking ۋىجىيىل بىيكىنگ	Internet Banking Subscription (onetime & annual) انٹرنیٹ بینیکنگ سبسکر پیش (ایک باراور سالانه)	0	0	0	0	
	Mobile Banking Subscription (onetime & annual) موبائل بینکشگ سبسکریش (ایک باراورسالانه)	0	0	0	0	
	Normal نارىل	0	0	0	0	
Clearing کلیترنگ	Inter-city انٹرسٹی	400	400	400	400	
	Same Day شے ڈے	500	500	500	500	
Closure of Account ا کاؤنٹ کی بندش	Customer Request	0	0	0	0	

آپ کی لازمی معلومات کے لیے You Must Know

Requirements to open an account: To open the account you will need to satisfy some identification requirements as per regulatory instructions and Bank's internal policies. These may include providing documents and information to verify your identity. Such information may be required on a periodic basis. Please ask us for more details by visiting any of our branch for more details, call 111-111-425 HBL 24 hours Phone Banking or visit www.hbl.com for more information.

Cheque Bounce: Dishonouring of cheques is a criminal offence under Section 489-F of the Pakistan Penal Code of 1860 and Section 20 of the Financial Institutions (Recoveries Of Finance) Ordinance of 2001; and is subject to a criminal trial in Pakistan. Accordingly, you should be writing cheques with utmost prudence.

Safe Custody: Safe custody of access tools to your account like ATM cards, PINs, cheques, e-banking usernames, passwords; other personal information (such as DOB, Mother's Maiden Name etc.) is your responsibility. Bank cannot be held responsible in case of a security lapse at the customer's end. HBL never calls you to ask for your personal information from any number including 111-111-425. HBL will never ask for your sensitive information (password, debit card #, PIN, CNIC, OTP, CVV) via call, SMS or email. Kindly do not disclose details to anyone. Be extra vigilant and do not provide any sensitive information (PIN/password/CNIC/ATM/credit card #) over the internet, telephone, SMS email, or social media.

Record Updation: Always keep profiles/records updated with the Bank to avoid missing any significant communication. You can contact your relevant HBL branch to update your information, or call 111-111-425 HBL 24 hours Phone Banking or visit www.hbl.com for more details.

What happens if you do not use this account for a long period? If your account remains inoperative for 12 months, it will be treated as inactive/dormant. If your account becomes dormant, you will be unable to execute any debit transaction till the account is activated. To reactivate your account, you must visit parent HBL branch to update records and reactivate your account. Overseas customers to email $\,$ at bio.verify@hbl.com to get guidance for reactivation of their account(s).

Unclaimed Deposits: In terms of Section 31 of Banking Companies Ordinance, 1962 all deposits which have not been operated during the period of last ten years, except deposits in the name of a minor or a Government or a court of law, are surrendered to State Bank of Pakistan (SBP) by the relevant banks, after meeting the conditions as per provisions of law. The surrendered deposits can be claimed through the $\,$ respective banks. For further information, please contact Branch Manager/Branch Operations Manager of your parent HBL branch.

Closing this Account: In order to close your account, please follow Bank laid down internal procedures, for further guidance please contact the Branch Manager/Branch Operations Manager of your parent HBL branch.

Please note that: 'As Per Base Account' refers to the deposit account selected in the deposit accounts' Key Fact Sheet. Particulars of the same account will be followed.

ا کا ؤنٹ کھولنے کی شرائط: اکاؤنٹ کھولنے کے لیے آپ کور یگولیٹری ہدایات اور بینکوں کی داخلی پالیسیوں کے مطابق شناخت کی کچھ ضروریات کو پورا کرنا ہوگا۔ان میں آپ کی شاخت کی تصدیق کے لیے دستاویزات اور معلومات کی فراہمی شامل ہوسکتی ہے۔اس طرح کی معلومات کی وقا فو قااضرورت پیش آسکتی ہے۔ برائے مہر بانی آپ مزید مفصل معلومات ہم سے حاصل کر سکتے ہیں ہماری کسی بھی برائج تشریف لا کرمزید تفصیلات بھی جان سکتے ہیں۔ HBL کے 24 آورز فون بینکنگ 425-111-111 پر کال کریں یا مزیدِمعلومات کے لیے www.hbl.com کاوزٹ کریں۔

چیك با ونس: چیک کي قبوليت سے انکار، 1860 كے پاكتان پینل كوڑ كے سيك Fالامادر فنانش انشينيون (ريكوري آف فنانس) ہیں۔ آرڈینٹس2001 کے شیشن 20 کے تحت ایک مجر مانی قمل ہے؛ اور اس پر پاکستان میں فوجداری مقدمے کا سامنا ہوتا ہے۔ای مناسبت ہے،آپکوانتہائی سمجھداری کامظاہرہ کرتے ہوئے چیک ککھنا جا ہے۔

محفوظ **نگہائی**: آپ کے اکاؤنٹ تک رسائی والے آلات کی محفوظ تحویل جیسے ATM کارڈز، بین(ز)، چیکس، ای مینکنگ یوزر نیمز ، پاس ورڈز : دیگر ذاتی معلومات ، (جیسے تاریخ پیرائش ، مال کا نام وغیره) آپ کی ذمدداری ہے۔ کسٹمر کی جانب سے سیکیو رڈی کی غلطی کی صورت میں بینک کو ذمددار نہیں تظہرایا جاسکتا ہے۔ HBL سی جسی نمبر بشول 111-211-111 سے کال کر کے بھی جسی آپ کی ذاتی معلومات طلب نہیں کرےگا۔ HBL جمیع بھی کال،الیں ایم ایس باای میل کے ذریعے آپ کی حساس معلومات (پیس ورڈ، ڈیبٹ کارڈ #، بن ، سی این آئی سی CVV، OTP) طلب نہیں کرےگا۔ برائے مہر بانی کسی سے بھی اس طرح کی معلومات کا تبادلہ نہ کریں۔ پوری طرح نے ہوشیار میں اور حساس معلومات (پن/ پاس ورڈ / سی این آئی سی/ ATM/ کریڈٹ کارڈ#) انٹرنیٹ ،ٹیلیفون، ایسا بچم ایس، ای میس بیاسوشل میڈیا کے ذریعے کی کوجھی فراہم نہ کریں۔

ر ریارڈا پڈیشن جسی بھی اہم معلومات ہے محروم ہونے سے بحینے کے لیے ہمیشہ بینک کے ساتھ پروفائلز ار ریارڈ کواپ ڈیٹ رکھیں۔ آپ اپنی معلومات کو آپ ڈیٹ کرنے کے لیے متعلقہ HBL برائج سے رابطہ کر سکتے میں HBL کے 24 آورز بینکنگ 111-425 پر کال کر کے یا www.hbl.com پر مزیدمعلومات حاصل کر سکتے ہیں۔

اگرآپ اس اکاؤنٹ کوطویل عرصے تک استعمال نہیں کرتے ہیں تو کیا ہوتا ہے؟ آپ کا اکاؤنٹ اگر 12ماہ تک غیر فعال رہتا ہے تو، اے لِ/غیرفعال تصور کیا جائے گا۔اگرآپ کا اکاؤنٹ غیرفعال ہوجا تا ہے تو آپ ا کاؤنٹ کے دوبارہ سے ایکٹیویٹ ہونے تک ڈیبٹ ٹرانز یکشنر کرنے کے قابل نہیں ہو نگے ۔اپ اکاؤٹ کو دوبارہ سے ایکٹیویٹ کرنے کے لیے ، جس HBL برانچ میں آپ نے ا کاؤنٹ کھلوایا تھا آپ کو ہاں تغریف لے جانا ہوگا تا کدریکارڈ زکواپ ڈیٹ اورآپ کے اکاؤنٹ کوری ایکٹیویٹ کیا جاسکے۔اوورسیز کسٹمراپنے اکاؤنٹ کوری ایکٹیویٹ کرنے کے سلسلہ میں رہنمائی حاصل کرنے کے لیے bio.verify@hbl.com پرائی ٹیل کریں۔

غ**یر** *عو***یٰ شدہ ڈیازٹس: مینکنگ**ینیز آرڈیننس، 1962 کے سیکشن 31 کی شرائط کے تحت، وہ تمام ڈیازٹس جنھیں گزشتہ دی سالوں کے دوران آپریٹ نہیں کیا گیا، سوائے اس ڈیازٹ کے جوکسی نابالغ یا حکومت یا عدالت عظمیٰ کے نام ہو، قانون کی دفعات کے مطابق شرا لط پوری کرنے کے بعد، متعلقہ بینکوں کے ذریعے اسٹیٹ بینک آف پاکتان (SBP) کے حوالے کر دیا جاتا ہے۔متعلقہ بینکوں کے ذریعے حوالے کیے گئے ڈیازٹس کےسلسلے میں دعویٰ کیا جاسکتا ہے۔ برائے مہر بانی مزید معلومات کے لیے جس HBL برائج میں آپ نے اپناا کا وُنٹ کھلوایا تھاوہاں کے برانچ منبجر ابرانچ آپریشنز منبجر سے رابطہ کریں۔

اس اکاؤنٹ کو بند کرنے کے لیے: اپناا کاؤنٹ بند کرنے کے لیے برائے مہر پانی بینک کے داخلی طریقہ کار پڑنمل کریں، برائے مہربانی رہنمائی کے لیے جسHBL برائج میں آپ نے اپناا کاؤنٹ کھلوایا تھاوہاں کے برائج منیجر ابرائج آپیشنز منیجرے رابطہ کریں۔

برائے مہر مانی نوٹ فرمائیں: ابیں اکاؤنٹ کے مطابق اڈیازٹ اکاؤنٹس کی فیکٹ شیٹ میں منتخب کردہ ڈیازٹ اکاؤنٹ کے حوالے ہے،اسی ا کا وُنٹ کی تفصیلات کی پیروی کی جائیگی۔









How can you get assistance or make a complaint?

Habib Bank Limited,

Complaint Management Unit

9th Floor, HBL Plaza,

I.I Chundrigar Road,

Karachi, Pakistan

Helpline: 021-111-111-425 For Inquiries: customer.care@hbl.com

For Complaints: customer.complaints@hbl.com

Website: www.hbl.com

If you are not satisfied with our response, you may contact:

If the Bank resolution is not satisfactory or there is no response provided within $45\,$

days, then a complaint may be filed with the Banking Mohtasib Pakistan.

https://www.bankingmohtasib.gov.pk/complaints.php

or drop a written complaint at,

Banking Mohtasib, Pakistan

5th Floor, Shaheen Complex,

M.R. Kiyani Road, Karachi

Tel No.: 92-21-99217334-38

Email: Info@bankingmohtasib.gov.pk Website: www.bankingmohtasib.gov.pk

تسٹم کے دستخط

آپ سطر حدد حاصل كرسكة بين يا شكايت كرسكة بين؟ حبيب بينك لميثدُ، كميلينك مينجمنك يونك

9و ئي منزل ،حبيب بينک پلازه ،

مىلىپ لائن: 425-111-111-021

انگوائری کے لیے: customer.care@hbl.com

شکایات کے لیے: customer.complaints@hbl.com

ویب سائٹ: www.hbl.com

اگرآب مارے جواب سے مطمئن نہ مول تو، آپرابطه كرسكتي بين:

۔ اگر مینک کاحل اطمینان بخش نہ ہو یا 45 دن کے اندر کوئی جو اپنہیں دیاجائے تو بیٹینگ گٹسب پاکستان کے پاس شکایات درج

https://www.bankingmohtasib.gov.pk/complaints.php

یاایک تحریری شکایات ارسال کر سکتے ہیں، یت بینکنگ مختسب، پاکستان 5ویں منزل، شابین کم پلیکس،ایم آرکیانی روڈ، کراچی،

شيليفون نمبر: 38-99-21-992 92-21 ای میل: info@bankingmohtasib.gov.pk

ویب سائٹ: www.bankingmohtasib.gov.pk

(Portion to be used for the post-shopping stage) (بید صفر بداری کے بعد کے مرحلے کے لیے استعمال کیا جائیگا)

I ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIVING AND UNDERSTAND THIS KEY FACT STATEMENT میں اس بات کا اقر ارکرتا / کرتی ہوں کہ کی فیکٹ شیٹ مجھے موصول ہوئی اور میں اسے سجھتا المجھتی ہوں

Customer Name			Date تاریخ			
مشمر کا نام			تاریخ	ون	مهينه	سال
Product Chosen						
ىپەدە كەكانتخاب						
Mandate of Account (S	Single/Joint/Either or Survivor) (سنگل/جوائٹ/لوافقین یا دیگر)					
ا كاؤنث كامينڈيٺ	(سنگل/جوائنٹ/لواخقین یا دیگر)					
Address						
پة						
Contact No.	Mobile No.	Email Address				
رابطينمبر	موبائل نمبر	ای میل ایڈریس				
Customer Signature		Signature Verified				









تصديق شده دستخط







